NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
Events List 2025-26

August 2025

20
28

NCHS Golf Scramble
Back to School Night

September 2025

1
3
16
18
19
24

Labor Day—Closed
First Day of School
School Picture Day
MOD Pizza Spirit Night
Spirit Day—Sports

See You at the Pole

OCTOBER 2025

3

6
6-10
8-10
8-10
17
17
24
24
27
31
31

Professional Development No School
Wolverine Fun Run Kickoff

Book Fair

Parent/Teacher Conferences

Early Dismissal at 12 pm
Wolverine Fun Run Event

Spirit Day—We are Wolverines
NCHS Homecoming Parade

Fall Carnival

School Picture Retakes

End of Progress 1

In-Service -Early Dismissal at 12pm

NOVEMBER 2025

4
7

7

10

11
26-28

NCS Public Board Meeting 5:30pm
Spirit Day—Patriotic

Veterans Day Assembly

No School

Veterans Day Observed—Closed
Thanksgiving Break—Closed

DECEMBER 2025

12-13
17
19
19
19

NCA Theater Production
Christmas Music Concert

Spirit Day—Christmas Joy

Spirit Assembly & Christmas Photo
Early Dismissal at 12pm

22-Jan 2 Christmas Break
JANUARY 2026

5

16
16
19
23
30
30

School Resumes

Spirit Day—Comfy Cozy
Spirit Assembly

MLK Day—Closed
Semester 1 Ends

Professional Development—No School

Campus Open House (new families)

FEBRUARY 2026

13 Mid-Winter Break—No School

16 Presidents Day—Closed

20 Spirit Day—Super Hero

MARCH 2026

9 No School

10 NCS Public Board Meeting 5:30pm

10 Spring Photos/Class Photos

13 Spirit Day—Wacky

21 NCS Auction

25 End of Progress 3

27 Professional Development
Early Dismissal at 12pm

27-28 NCA Theater Production

APRIL 2026

3 Good Friday—No School

6-10 Spring Break

13-17 Book Fair

15-17 Parent/Teacher Conferences—

15-17 Early Dismissal at 12pm

15-17 Celebration of Learning

17 Spirit Day—Color Wars

20-24  IOWA Testing (Gr. 1-8)

TBD NCS Campus Spirit Assembly

MAY 2026

1 No School

4-8 Teacher Appreciation Week

6 Spring Music Concert

8 Muffins for Moms

14 Spelling Bee

15 Spirit Day—Crazy Hat & Socks Day

15 Spirit Assembly

25 Memorial Day—Closed

29 Donuts for Dads

JUNE 2026

1 8th Grade Promotion

2 End of Year Awards Assembly

3 Field Day—Last Day of School

Early Dismissal at 12pm

This list is subject to change. Updates will be communicated via the Wolverine Weekly Newsletter emailed every Monday
during the school year. Current events can be found on our website at ncslacey.org - Updated 8/13/2025




