## **NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY**

## Events List 2025-26

August 2025		FEBRUA	FEBRUARY 2026	
20	NCHS Golf Scramble	13	Mid-Winter Break—No School	
28	Back to School Night	16	Presidents Day—Closed	
Septemb		20	Spirit Day—Super Hero	
1	Labor Day—Closed	MARCH		
3	First Day of School	9	No School	
16	School Picture Day	10	NCS Public Board Meeting 5:30pm	
18	MOD Pizza Spirit Night	10	Spring Photos/Class Photos	
19	Spirit Day—Sports	13	Spirit Day—Wacky	
24	See You at the Pole	21	NCS Auction	
OCTOBER 2025		25	End of Progress 3	
3	Professional Development No School	27	Professional Development	
6	Wolverine Fun Run Kickoff		Early Dismissal at 12pm	
6-10	Book Fair	27-28	NCA Theater Production	
8-10	Parent/Teacher Conferences	APRIL 2	<u>2026</u>	
8-10	Early Dismissal at 12 pm	3	Good Friday—No School	
17	Wolverine Fun Run Event	6-10	Spring Break	
17	Spirit Day—We are Wolverines	13-17	Book Fair	
24	NCHS Homecoming Parade	15-17	Parent/Teacher Conferences—	
24	Fall Carnival	15-17	Early Dismissal at 12pm	
27	School Picture Retakes	15-17	Celebration of Learning	
31	End of Progress 1	17	Spirit Day—Color Wars	
31	In-Service -Early Dismissal at 12pm	20-24	IOWA Testing (Gr. 1-8)	
NOVEMBER 2025		TBD	NCS Campus Spirit Assembly	
4	NCS Public Board Meeting 5:30pm	MAY 20	<u>026</u>	
7	Spirit Day—Patriotic	1	No School	
7	Veterans Day Assembly	4-8	Teacher Appreciation Week	
10	No School	6	Spring Music Concert	
11	Veterans Day Observed—Closed	8	Muffins for Moms	
26-28	Thanksgiving Break—Closed	14	Spelling Bee	
<u>DECEMB</u>	ER 2025	15	Spirit Day—Crazy Hat & Socks Day	
12-13	NCA Theater Production	15	Spirit Assembly	
17	Christmas Music Concert	25	Memorial Day—Closed	
19	Spirit Day—Christmas Joy	29	Donuts for Dads	
19	Spirit Assembly & Christmas Photo	JUNE 2026		
19	Early Dismissal at 12pm	1	8th Grade Promotion	
22-Jan 2	Christmas Break	2	End of Year Awards Assembly	
<u>JANUARY</u>	2026	3	Field Day—Last Day of School	
5	School Resumes		Early Dismissal at 12pm	
16	Spirit Day—Comfy Cozy			
16	Spirit Assembly			
19	MLK Day—Closed			
23	Semester 1 Ends			
30	Professional Development—No School			
30	Campus Open House (new families)			

This list is subject to <u>change</u>. Updates will be communicated via the Wolverine Weekly Newsletter emailed every Monday during the school year. Current events can be found on our website at ncslacey.org - Updated 8/13/2025